09:30-10:00
10:00- 10:30

10:30
12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30
14:00

14:00
15:00

15:00
16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00
18:00

18:00
19:00

19:00
20:00

Monday, Sep 11

TRANSDISCIPLINARY FORUM

Opening of the 9EMESConference
and Transdisciplinary Forum

Practitioners’ labs
Forum on Education and Training on
SE (FETSE)

Break

Practitioners’ labs
Forum on Education and Training on
SE (FETSE)

Lunch

Practitioners’ labs
FETSE
PhD Network meeting

Break

PLENARY: Results from and Closing
of Transdisciplinary Forum

OPENING PLENARY

Science meets politics and practice
Keynote: Sarah de Heusch

(President Social Econmomy Europe)

09:00
10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00
12:30

12:30
13:30

13:30
15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30
17:00

18:00
onwards

Tuesday, Sep 12

Paper presentations

Break

Paper presentations

Lunch

SEMI-PLENARY 1 -

SE in Transformation

Speakers: Maja Gopel, Sven Giegold,
Zarah Bruhn

SEMI-PLENARY 2 - SE and social
movements in the transition agenda
Speakers: Mario Diani, Luciane Lucas
dos Santos

Break

Paper presentations

09:00
10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00
12:30

12:30
13:30

13:30
15:00

15:00-15:15
15:00
16:00

16:00
17:30

19:30
onwards

B\ 9" EMES International Research
Conference on Social Enterprise

EMES events

ACT LOCALLY,CHANGE GLOBALLY:

Social enterprises and cooperatives
for more resilient economies and SOCIetIeS

Wednesday, Sep 13

Paper presentations
+ educational track

Break

Paper presentations
+ educational track

Lunch

Paper presentations

Break

Poster presentations
Book signing session

PLENARY SESSION —

Panel on Policy making and Science

e llcheyong Yi, UN Interagency Task
Force on Social and Solidarity
Economy.

@ Susanne Westhausen,
Cooperatives Europe.

e OECD representative (7BQ).

@ European Commission (7BC).

Conference Dinner
Best Paper Awards

09:00
10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00
13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
18:00

Thursday, Sep 14

Paper presentations

Break

Closing plenary and Lifetime
Awards

EMES Extraordinary General
Assembly

Brown Bag Lunch

The academic conference will run from
Monday evening to Thursday, while the

Transdisciplinary Forum will run on
Monday all day.

EMES
network

| | | FRANKFURT
UNIVERSITY
OF APPLIED SCIENCES

Kom$S
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