## Frankfurt, September 11 - 14, 2023 Schedule at a glance

9th EMES International Research **Conference on Social Enterprise EMES** events

## **ACT LOCALLY, CHANGE GLOBALLY:** Social enterprises and cooperatives for more resilient economies and societies

	Monday, Sep 11		<b>Tuesday</b> , Sep 12		Wednesday, Sep 13		Thursday, Sep 14
	TRANSDISCIPLINARY FORUM						
09:30 - 10:00 10:00- 10:30	Registration (ongoing all day) Opening of the 9EMESConference and Transdisciplinary Forum	09:00 10:30	Paper presentations	09:00 10:30	Paper presentations + educational track	09:00 10:30	Paper presentations
10:30	Practitioners' labs	10:30 - 11:00	Break	10:30 - 11:00	Break	10:30 - 11:00	Break
12:00 12:00 - 12:30	Forum on Education and Training on SE (FETSE) Break	11:00 12:30	Paper presentations	11:00 12:30	Paper presentations + educational track	11:00 13:00	EMES Extraordinary General
12:30 14:00	Practitioners' labs Forum on Education and Training on SE (FETSE)	12:30 13:30	Lunch	12:30 13:30	Lunch	13:00	Assembly Brown Bag Lunch
14:00 15:00 15:00	Lunch Practitioners' labs FETSE		SEMI-PLENARY 1 - SE in Transformation Speakers: Maja Göpel, Sven Giegold, Zarah Bruhn SEMI-PLENARY 2 – SE and social movements in the transition agenda Speakers: Mario Diani, Luciane Lucas dos Santos	13:30 15:00	Paper presentations	13:30 13:30 18:00	
16:30	PhD Network meeting	15:00 - 15:30		15:00 - 15:15	Break		
		15:30 17:00	Paper presentations	15:00 16:00	Poster presentations Book signing session PLENARY SESSION –	The	academic conference will run from
17:00 18:00	PLENARY: Results from and Closing of Transdisciplinary Forum			16:00	<ul> <li>Panel on Policy making and Science</li> <li>Ilcheyong Yi, UN Interagency Task Force on Social and Solidarity Economy.</li> </ul>	Moi Trai	nday evening to Thursday, while the nsdisciplinary Forum will run on nday all day.
18:00 19:00	OPENING PLENARY Science meets politics and practice <i>Keynote:</i> Sarah de Heusch (President Social Econmomy Europe)	18:00 onwards	PhD Social Event	17:30	<ul> <li>Susanne Westhausen, Cooperatives Europe.</li> <li>OECD representative (<i>TBC</i>).</li> <li>European Commission (<i>TBC</i>).</li> </ul>		<b>EMES</b> network
19:00 20:00	Welcome drinks			19:30 onwards	Conference Dinner Best Paper Awards		